1 13.04.23 en / 719A
Your Advantages
• As option goldplated contacts (5 µm Au) to switch low loads
• CA 3056 and CB 3056:
 Protective separation acc. to IEC/EN 61140, IEC/EN 60947-1: 6 kV / 2
Features
• According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1
• LED indication

CB 3056._ _ / _ _1: With MOV on input to achieve higher
 surge immunity
Ordering example for variants
C_ 3056._ _ / _ _ _ AC 220... 240 V 50/60 Hz
    Nominal frequency
    Nominal voltage
    0 Without MOV
    1 With MOV
    0 With protective separation
    1 Without protective separation
    0 Contact AgNi 10
    1 Contact AgNi 0.15 with 5 µm Au
    Contacts
    Type:
    A:  4 Terminals
    B:  6 Terminals
    C:  8 Terminals
CA 3056.01   AC/DC 24 V   50 / 60 Hz
Article number: 0041412
• Ausgang: 1 NO contact
• Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V
• Protective separation acc. to
 IEC/EN 61140,
 IEC/EN 60947-1: 6 kV / 2
• Width: 11.5 mm
Continuous current limit curve
Variants
Characteristic
Standard Type
M9627
-20
1
2
3
C
on
ta
ct
 c
ur
re
nt
4
5
A
B
C
I(A)
0
A = Mounted with 2 cm distance between units
B = Mounted without distance, 1 contact leading current
C = Mounted without distance, 2 contacts leading current
20 40 60 T(C°)
Ambient-temperature
4 13.04.23 en / 719A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356